FORM PTU-1594

CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Charles A. Muserlian

Name of Person Signing

(Rev. 6-93)

REC



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

October 31, 2001

Date

10.3101

10189	2731
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Degussa Huls Aktiengesellschaft	Name: RWE-Aktiengesellschaft fur Mineraloel und Chemie
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: Uberseering 40, D-22297 City: Hamburg State: ZIP: GERMANY Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 3, 1992	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 双 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 10-31-2001 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No.: 1,580,926 Trademark: LIPOXOL Reg. No.: 1,638,038 Trademark: MARLINAT Reg. No.: 1,598,020 Trademark: MARLOTHERM Reg. No.: 1,647,135 Trademark: MARLOWET
D. IName and addition to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN AND LUCAS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00 PAYMENT VIA PTO FORM 2038 □ Enclosed Authorized to charge any fee due □ or credit any overpayment to deposit account
Street Address:600 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 02-2275
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
OR FC:482 75.00 PP	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Our Ref.: MÜLLER, SCHUPFNER & GAUGER G.C.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of : SASOL Germany GmbH :

Registration No.: 1,580.926

Mark: LIPOXOL :
Registration No.: 1,638,038

Mark : MARLINAT
Registration No.: 1,598,020
Mark : MARLOTHERM

Mark : MARLOTHERM Registration : 1,647,135

Mark : MARLOWET

600 Third Avenue New York, NY 10016 October 31, 2001 10.31.01

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN and LUCAS, Reg. No. 18,818; JORDAN B. BIERMAN, Reg. No. 18,629; CHARLES A. MUSERLIAN, Reg. No. 19,683; and DONALD C. LUCAS, Reg. No. 31,275, and all attorneys-at-law and admitted to practice under the laws of the State of New York; and all of 600 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016, its attorneys to prosecute this application for registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0715

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas, whose postal address is 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York, 10016, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted, BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN AND LUCAS

Charles A. Muserlian, #19,683

Attorney for Applicant(s) Tel. # (212) 661-8000

CAM:sd

Enclosure: Return Receipt Postcard

TRADEMARK REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0716 12 m HEIDE

> Certified Translation (original German) Hamburg District Court (Antsgericht Hamburg)

The following has been entered in Section B of the Commercial Register under No. 6882

Donicile

Wominal Managing Dir. General Partners la limited Executive Board

LEGAL SITUATION

a) Date of Entry and Signature

Rntry Share Capital Liquidator

DN

power of attorney)

Protura

b) Remarks

c) Object of the in **Enterprise**

alDeutsche Erdöl -<u>Aktiengesellschaft</u>

b)Hamburg to where the company's seat has been transferred from Berlin

Articles of Association established on 10 Jan. vol 90 HRB 1899, amended several times, revised on 30 June 6882 on 1938 and again amended on 5 Nov. 1947, 22 May 10 June 1964 1951, 19 Dec. 1951, 14 July 1953, 5 Jan. 1955, signature 2 June 1955, 16 Jan. 1957, 5 June 1957, 23 June 1959, 7 Dec. 1959, 17 Nov. 1960 and 11 Jan. 1962. blfirst en-

Company limited by shares (Aktiengesellschaft)a)Rereg.from

If the executive board (Vorstand) consists of tered on 18 several members always two of them or one member Febr. 1948 of the board acting jointly with one of the holders of Prokura shall be authorized to represent the company.

a Deutsche TEXACO Aktiengesellschaft By virtue of a resolution adopted at the general meeting dated 2 July 1970 Articles 1 (1) [firm name] and 8 (1) (supervisory board) of the Art. of Association have been amended.

a 112 Aug. 1970 signature b)Resol. on pages 16 et seq of Sdb vol.13a Revised Aca on pages 68 et seq Sdb 13a

a) RWE-DEA Aktiengesellschaft für Mineraloel und Chemie

By virtue of a resolution adopted at the general meeting dt. 8 June 1989 § 1 para. (1) firm name) of the Articles of Association has been amended.

a 21 June 1989 signature b)Resol on pages 32 et seg Sdb. 19 AoA pags.38 et seq. Sdb 19

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0717

By virtue of a resolution adopted at the general a Resol pags meeting dated 25 June 1991 & 3 (business year) of the Art. of Association have been amended. The companies of Condea Chemie GmbH, Brunsbüttel (Meldorf Distr. Court No. HRB 83) and Nordhamburgische Bauträgergesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (Hamburg Distr. Court No. HRB 16 933) have been merged, by virtue of merger agreements dt. 10 June 1991, to which the shareholders meetings of the two transferring companies have consented under the same date, by way of absorption, with the RWB-DBA Aktiengesellschaft für Mineralöl und Chemie pursuant to § 355 para. 1 of the German Company Law (Aktiengesetz).

.. et seq. Sdb 21; Merger agreement on pages 41 et seg, 53 et seq Sdb. 20; Ack on pgs .. et seq Sdb 21

True certified extract copy of an entry in the Commercial Register (Hamburg District Court, HR B 6882].

Hamburg, 3 March 1992

sgd. and sealed Dr. Bernt Ancker Notary Public



This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and complete translation of the original German text. Hanburg, 12 March 1992

Pétra KeckVemburg Sworn Translator fo English Xa



I Herewith certify that the aforesaid photocopies are in accordance with the original douments.

Modully Notary (public)

RECORDED: 10/31/2001



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0719